LECTYIC

LED DOWNLIGHT
PLAFONNIER INTENSIF A DEL
LUZ DE TECHO LED

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION
INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY
IMPORTANT, A CONSERVER POUR DE FUTURS BESOINS DE REFERENCE : A LIRE SOIGNEUSEMENT
IMPORTANTE: CONSERVE PARA FUTURA REFERENCIA. LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE



MODEL: CELEDR56FP/927
ITM. / ART. 1326036

LECTrLIC

LED DOWNLIGHT INSTALLATION MANUAL

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

TOOLS REQUIRED

not included

@

Phillips
screwdriver

HARDWARE INCLUDED

not shown to actual size.

attached (for use in Option 1).

6.,

NOTE: Mounting Bracket is pre-assembled
with torsion brackets and torsion springs

LIMITED WARRANTY

This product is warrantied to be free from defects in workmanship and
materials for up to five years from date of purchase. If the product fails
within the warranty period, please contact Feit Electric at info@feit.com, visit
feit.com/contact-us or call 1-866-326-BULB (2852) for instructions on
replacement or refund. REPLACEMENT OR REFUND IS YOUR SOLE REMEDY.
EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW, ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTIES ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF THIS
WARRANTY. LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES IS
HEREBY EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Some states and provinces do not allow the
exclusion of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or
exclusion may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights,
and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state or
province to province.

CAUTION

Use only on 120 volt 60Hz circuits. Suitable for damp locations. Before installing
your lighting fixture, thoroughly review enclosed installation manual. If you do not
have sufficient electrical wiring experience, please refer to a do-it-yourself wiring
handbook or have your fixture installed by a qualified licensed electrician. All
electrical connections must be in accordance with Local and National Electrical
Code (NEC) Standards. This device is for use with most types of 5 in. and 6 in.
recessed fixtures. If flickering occurs in low level dimming, increase light level.
Compatible with most dimmers including Leviton 6681-IW, Lutron S-600P and
Lutron DVCL-153. Dimmable to 10% with most dimmers. For more information
including dimmer compatibility visit www.feit.com or call our toll free number
1-866-326-BULB.

Supplier’s Declaration of Conformity:

47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information
Responsible Party:

Feit Electric Company

4901 Gregg Road; Pico Rivera, CA 90660, USA
562-463-2852

Unique Identifier:

CELEDR56FP/927, ITM. / ART. 1326036

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Note: This
equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will
not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: Reorient or
relocate the receiving antenna. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. Any changes or

§ modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer could void the user’s authority to operate
m 4 é L theequipment
Part Description Quantity Aj75in.
AA 7.5 in. Fixture 1 | | T
BB | Mounting bracket 1 ‘ 7:5ins !
CC 5 & 6 in. Torsion spring brackets 2 LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION
DD | E26 adapter with male connector 1 Distance | Center Beam (Foot Candles) Beam Diameter
EE Stripped wires with male connector 1
FF 5 & 6 in. Torsion springs 2 3 % 8.3M.
GG Ground wire 1 5 . 13 / \ 14t
HH Ground wire screw 1
Il J-Box mounting screws 2 8 t. 5.0 / \ 22 ft,
JJ Wire connectors 3
KK |5 &6 in. Torsion spring screws 2 151t 14 / \ 4a .
LL 5 & 6 in. Torsion bracket mounting screws 4

Cb@cCB: 321

Beam Spread : 108"

FEIT ELECTRIC COMPANY | PICO RIVERA, CA | (800) 543-3348 | FAX (562) 908-6360 | www.feit.com



WARNING: TURN OFF THE MAIN POWER WARNING: These products may represent a possible shock or fire hazard if
AT THE CIRCUIT BREAKER BEFORE improperly installed. Products should be installed in accordance with these

INSTALLING THE FIXTURE IN ORDER TO installation instructions and current electrical codes. If you're unfamiliar
PREVENT POSS'BLE ELECTRIC SHOCK. with proper electrical Wiring, obtain the services of a qua“ﬁed person.

2 INSTALLATION OPTIONS
OPTION 1 OPTION 2

5-6 In. Recessed Can Installation J-box installation
1 Turning Off the Power 1 Turning Off the Power
o Turn the power OFF at the switch and fusebox or the circuit breaker. o Turn the power OFF at the switch and fusebox or the circuit breaker.
o Remove the existing trim installed in the recessed housing. o Remove the existing trim installed in the recessed housing.
2 Disconnecting and removing components
2 |nsta||ing the adapter Fig. 2 o Disconnect the E26 adapter (DD) (See Fig. 1).
O Screw the E26 adapter (DD) / | IQA o Remove the mounting bracket (BB) from the fixture (AA)

(See Fig. 2).
O Remove the 5/6 in. torsion brackets (CC) from the
mounting bracket (BB) (See Fig. 3)

into the socket inside the
recessed can (See Fig. 2).

| Fig. 1
DD EE
~
e
3 Connecting the terminals
0 Connect the two terminals together (See Fig. 3).
— — 3 Identifying the wires

O ldentify the wiring: (black - line voltage,

< =
ﬁ- — white - neutral and green - ground)
% o Use the wire connectors (JJ) to connect
ors the stripped wires with male connector (EE)
to the two wires coming from the J-box
(black - line voltage, white - neutral).

Connect the orange connect

Inserting the torsion springs

o Insert the torsion springs into the
fixture housing brackets
(see Fig. 4).

O Determine if the ground wire is inside the J-box.
If not, then secure the ground wire (GG) provided to
the mounting bracket (BB) (See Fig. 4).

4 Installing the mounting bracket
to the junction box

O Install the mounting bracket (BB) to the
J-box by inserting the two mounting
screws (ll) through the slots in the
mounting bracket.

O Make sure the mounting bracket (BB) is

even with the ceiling (not above or below)
IMPORTANT: When installing trim into a 5 in. recessed housing, unscrew the torsion spring and that the correct side is facing downwards,
(FF) from the 6 in. position and move it to the 5 in. position (see Fig. 4). vas instructed on the bracket (see Fig 5)

NOTE: For best results, make sure J-box is flush with the ceiling.

B Installing the fixture

O Gently push the fixture into
the recessed housing
(See Fig. 5).

B Installing the fixture to the
mounting bracket

O Secure the fixture (AA) to the mounting
bracket (BB) by pressing the fixture into
the mounting bracket until the clips on
the fixture engage together. Make sure
the fixture is firmly locked into place
(See Fig. 6)

FEIT ELECTRIC COMPANY | PICO RIVERA, CA | (800) 543-3348 | FAX (562) 908-6360 | www.feit.com



MODEL: CELEDR56FP/927 FEIT

ITM. / ART. 1326036 LECTrIC

PLAFONNIER INTENSIF A DEL - MANUEL D’INSTALLATION

IMPORTANT, A CONSERVER POUR DE FUTURS BESOINS DE REFERENCE : A LIRE SOIGNEUSEMENT
GARANTIE LIMITEE

Ce produit est garanti contre les défauts de fabrication et de matériaux pendant
une période maximale de cing ans a compter de la date d’achat. Si le produit
tombe en panne pendant la période de garantie, veuillez communiquer avec Feit
Electric & I'adresse info@feit.com, visiter feit.com/contact-us ou composer le 1
866 326-BULB (2852) pour obtenir des instructions sur le remplacement ou le
remboursement. LE REMPLACEMENT OU LE REMBOURSEMENT EST VOTRE SEUL
RECOURS. SAUF DANS LA MESURE INTERDITE PAR LA LOI EN VIGUEUR, TOUTE
GARANTIE IMPLICITE EST LIMITEE A LA DUREE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE.
TOUTE RESPONSABILITE POUR LES DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES OU INDIRECTS
EST EXPRESSEMENT EXCLUE PAR LES PRESENTES. Certains Etats et certaines
provinces ne permettent pas I'exclusion des dommages accessoires ou indirects,
de sorte que la limite ou I'exclusion ci-dessus peut ne s’applique pas a vous.
Cette garantie vous confére des droits juridiques précis, et vous pouvez
également avoir d’autres droits qui varient d’un Etat ou d’une province a I'autre.

MISE EN GARDE

Utiliser uniquement sur des circuits 120 volts 60 Hz. Convient aux endroits
humides. Avant d'installer votre luminaire, lisez attentivement le manuel
d'installation ci-joint. Si vous n'avez pas une expérience suffisante en cablage
électrique, veuillez vous référer a un manuel de céblage a faire vous-méme ou
faites installer votre luminaire par un électricien qualifié et agréé. Toutes les
connexions électriques doivent étre conformes aux normes du code électrique
local et national (NEC). Cet appareil est destiné a étre utilisé avec la plupart des
types de luminaires encastrés de 5 et 6 pouces. Si un scintillement se produit lors
d'une faible gradation, augmentez le niveau d'éclairage. Compatible avec la
plupart des gradateurs, y compris Leviton 6681-IW, Lutron S-600P et Lutron
DVCL-153. Dimmable a 10% avec la plupart des gradateurs. Pour plus
d'informations, y compris la compatibilité des gradateurs, visitez www.feit.com ou
appelez notre numéro sans frais 1-866-326-BULB.

OUTI LS REQUIS Déclaration de conformité du fournisseur:

non inclus Tournevis 47 CFR § 2.1077 Informations de conformité
illi Partie responsable:
@ Phl||IpS Feit Electric Company

4901 Gregg Road; Pico Rivera, CA 90660, USA
562-463-2852

- Identifiant unique:
MATERIEL INCLUS REMARQUE : Le support de fixation est CELEDR56FP/927, ITM. / ART. 1326036

Ne correspond pas a la taille réelle. préassemblé avec des supports de torsion Ce dispositif est conforme 2 la partie 15 des régles de la FCC. Le fonctionnement est sounis aux
: 3 : deux conditions suivantes, cet appareil : 1) ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles, 2) doit

et des ressorts de torsion (pour I optlon 1)' accepter toutes les interférences recues, y compris celles susceptibles de provoquer des

interférences nuisibles. Remarque : Cet équipement a été testé et répond aux limites établies pour
les appareils numériques de catégorie B, conformément a la partie 15 des régles de la FCC. Ces
limites sont établies afin d'offrir une protection raisonnable contre toute interférence nuisible dans
une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génére, utilise et émet de I'énergie radioélectrique et
peut causer des interférences nuisibles dans les communications radio s'il n'est pas correctement
installé et utilisé. Toutefois, rien ne garantit qu'aucune interférence ne se produira dans une
installation donnée. Si cet équipement cause des interférences nuisibles aux communications
DD EE radiophoniques ou télévisuelles, lesquelles peuvent étre repérées en allumant et en éteignant
I'équipement, |'utilisateur peut essayer de remédier au probléme par I'une des mesures suivantes :
réorienter ou déplacer I'antenne réceptrice. Augmenter la distance entre I'équipement et le
récepteur. Brancher I'équipement dans une prise qui ne se trouve pas sur le méme circuit que celui

a dans lequel le récepteur est connecté. Consulter le fournisseur ou un technicien radio/TV
\o/; v PN é L « &L Do orcan o annr s ot 4 ratieaur 3 oo Tequpomant T PPrOLe
Piece |La description Quantité .43l75p0.
AA Luminaire de 7,5 pouces 1 T
BB | Support de fixation 1 ~— 7,5 pouces —"
CcC glé%oggu%% sressoﬂ de torsion de 2 DISTRIBUTION DE L’ECLAIRAGE
DD Adaptateur E26 avec connecteur male 1 Distance | Faisceau central (pied-bougies) | Diameétre du faisceau
EE Fils dénudés avec connecteur méle 1 3pi % 8,3 pi
FF Ressorts de torsion de 5 et 6 po 2
GG Fil de terre 1 5 pi 13 / \ 14 pi
HH Vis de fil de terre 1
Il Vis de fixation de boite de jonction 2 8pi >0 22p
JJ Capuchons de connexion 3 15 pi 14 / \ # pi
KK Vis a ressort de torsion de 5 et 6 po 2
LL \éisetdg ggggasge du support de torsion de 4 Etalement du faisceau: 108° cb@cCB: 321

FEIT ELECTRIC COMPANY | PICO RIVERA, CA | (800) 543-3348 | FAX (562) 908-6360 | www.feit.com



AVERTISSEMENT : COUPEZ
LALIMENTATION PRINCIPALE AU

DISJONCTEUR AVANT D’INSTALLER LE
LUMINAIRE AFIN D’EVITER UNE ELEC-
TROCUTION.

AVERTISSEMENT : Ces produits peuvent présenter un risque
d‘électrocution ou d'incendie s'ils sont mal installés. Ils doivent étre installés
conformément a ces instructions d'installation et aux codes de I'électricité
actuels. Si vous ne connaissez pas le cablage a utiliser, faites appel a une
personne qualifiée.

2 OPTIONS D’INSTALLATION

OPTION 1

5 po - 6 po Installation de la boite encastrée

OPTION 2

Installation de la boite de jonction

Mise hors tension

o Coupez I'alimentation a P'interrupteur et au coffret de fusibles
ou au disjoncteur.

o Enlever la garniture existante installée dans le boitier encastré.

2 [Installation de I'adaptateur

0 Vissez I'adaptateur E26 (DD) Fig. 2
dans la douille a I'intérieur du
boitier encastré (voir la Fig 2).

3 Branchement des bornes

0 Raccordez les deux bornes (voir la Fig 3).
Fig. 3 ~—a

TP
range

Branchez les connecteurs o

Insertion des ressorts de torsion

o Insérez les ressorts de torsion

Fig. 4
dans les supports du boitier du i\/
luminaire (voir la Fig. 4).

IMPORTANT: Lors de I'installation de la garniture dans un boitier encastré de 5 pouces,

dévissez le ressort de torsion (FF) de la position de 6 pouces et déplacez-le vers la position

de 5 pouces (voir la Fig. 4).

B Installation du luminaire

O Poussez doucement le luminaire
dans le boitier encastré
(voir la Fig. 5).

Mise hors tension

o Coupez I'alimentation a l'interrupteur et au coffret de fusibles ou
au disjoncteur.

o Enlevez la garniture installée dans le boitier encastré.
Débrancher et enlever les composants

o Débranchez I'adaptateur E26 (DD) (voir la Fig 1).

O Retirez le support de fixation (BB) du luminaire (AA) (voir la Fig 2).

O Retirez les supports de torsion (CC) du support de fixation (BB)
(voir la Fig 3).

Fig. 1

Identification des fils

O ldentifiez le cablage : (noir : tension de ligne,
blanc : neutre et vert : mise a la terre)

o Utilisez les capuchons de connexion (JJ)
pour raccorder les fils dénudés avec
connecteur male (EE) aux deux fils provenant
de la boite de jonction (noir : tension de ligne, blanc : neutre).

O Determine if the ground wire is inside the J-box.
If not, then secure the ground wire (GG) provided to
Déterminez si le fil de terre se trouve dans la boite de jonction.

Si ce n’est pas le cas, fixez le fil de terre fourni au support de
fixation (BB) (voir la Fig 4).

Installation du support de montage
sur la boite de jonction

O Installez le support de montage (BB)
sur la boite de jonction en insérant les
deux vis de montage (ll) dans les fentes
du support de fixation.

O Assurez-vous que le support de montage
(BB) est a niveau avec le plafond (pas
au-dessus ou en dessous) et que le bon
coté est orienté vers le bas, comme indiqué
sur le support (voir la Fig. 5).

REMARQUE : Pour de meilleurs résultats, assurez-vous que la boite
en J est alignée avec le plafond.

Installation du luminaire
sur le support de montage

O Fixez le luminaire (AA) au support de
fixation (BB) en pressant le luminaire
dans le support jusqu’a ce que les
attaches du luminaire s’engagent.
Assurez-vous que le luminaire est bien
verrouillé en place (voir la Fig 6).

FEIT ELECTRIC COMPANY | PICO RIVERA, CA | (800) 543-3348 | FAX (562) 908-6360 | www.feit.com



MODEL: CELEDR56FP/927

ITM. / ART. 1326036

FEIT
LECTrIC

LUZ DE TECHO LED - MANUAL DE INSTALACION

IMPORTANTE, CONSERVE PARA FUTURA REFERENCIA: LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE

HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS

no incluidas =1

@

Destornillador
Phillips

PARTES INCLUIDAS

No se muestra al tamafio real.

NOTA: El soporte de montaje esta
premontado con soportes de torsion y resortes

de torsion unidos (para usar en la opcioén 1).

GARANTIA LIMITADA

Se garantiza que este producto esta libre de defectos de mano de obra y
materiales por hasta cinco afios a partir de la fecha de compra. Si el
producto falla dentro del periodo de garantia, comuniquese con Feit Electric
en info@feit.com, visite feit.com/contact-us o llame al 1-866-326-BULB
(2852) para obtener instrucciones sobre el reemplazo o el reembolso.
REEMPLAZO 0 REEMBOLSO ES SU UNICO RECURSO. EXCEPTO EN LA MEDIDA
PROHIBIDA POR LA LEY APLICABLE, CUALQUIER GARANTIA IMPLICITA ESTA
LIMITADA EN DURACION A LA DURACION DE ESTA GARANTIA. LA
RESPONSABILIDAD POR DANOS INCIDENTALES O CONSECUENTES SE
EXCLUYE EXPRESAMENTE. Algunos estados y provincias no permiten la
exclusion de dafos incidentales o consecuentes, por lo que la limitacién o
exclusion anterior puede no aplicarse en su caso. Esta garantia le otorga
derechos legales especificos, y también puede tener otros derechos que
varian de estado a estado o de provincia a provincia.

PRECAUCION

Uselo solo en circuitos de 120 voltios 60 Hz. Adecuado para lugares himedos.
Antes de instalar su artefacto de iluminacion, revise detenidamente el manual de
instalacion adjunto. Si no tiene suficiente experiencia en cableado eléctrico,
consulte un manual de cableado de bricolaje 0 haga que un electricista calificado
instale su accesorio. Todas las conexiones eléctricas deben estar de acuerdo con
los estandares del Codigo Eléctrico Nacional y Local (NEC). Este dispositivo es para
usar con la mayoria de los tipos de luminarias empotradas de 5 y 6 pulgadas. Si se
producen parpadeos en la atenuacion de bajo nivel, aumente el nivel de luz.
Compatible con la mayoria de atenuadores, incluidos Leviton 6681-IW, Lutron
S-600P y Lutron DVCL-153. Regulable al 10% con la mayoria de atenuadores. Para
obtener mas informacion, incluida la compatibilidad con atenuadores, visite
www.feit.com o llame a nuestro niimero gratuito 1-866-326-BULB.

Declaracion de Conformidad del Proveedor:
47 CFR § 2.1077 Informacion de Conformidad
Partido Responsable:

Feit Electric Company

4901 Gregg Road; Pico Rivera,

CA 90660, USA

562-463-2852

Identificador Unico:

CELEDRS56FP/927, ITM. / ART. 1326036

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. La operacion estd sujeta a las
siguientes dos condiciones, este dispositivo: 1) no puede causar interferencia perjudicial, 2) debe
aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la interferencia que puede causar interferencia
perjudicial. Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los limites para un dispositivo digital de
Clase B, de conformidad con la parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. Estos limites se establecen para
proporcionar una proteccion razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalacion
residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza e irradia energia de radiofrecuencia y puede causar
interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones de radio si no se instala y utiliza correctamente.
Sin embargo, no puede garantizarse que no ocurrira interferencia en una instalacion en particular.

DD EE Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones de radio o television, que
pueden detectarse encendiendo y apagando el equipo, el usuario puede intentar solucionar el
problema mediante una de las siguientes medidas: reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora .
Aumente la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor. Conecte el equipo a un tomacorriente que no esté
] en el mismo circuito al que estd conectado el receptor. Consulte al proveedor oa un técnico
V b % % 3\ é expenmentatdo de r]"?'ﬂ / TVtparadorbtenerI a\{uda.thgl%u:jerl cambio 0 modmcacnoln no aprobada
- e HH I m ) KK LL expresamente por el fabricante podria anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.
Parte | Descripcion Cantidad ¢
AA Accesorio de 7.5 pulgadas 1 .4375 pulgadas
BB Soporte de montaje 1 | | T
. 7.5pi
ccC goptirteé; de resorte de torsion de 5 y 2 ‘ P ‘
ulgadas
Pug DISTRIBUCION DE ILUMINACION
DD | Adaptador E26 con conector macho 1 i . _ .
Distancia | Haz central (velas de pie) Diametro del haz
EE Cables pelados con conector macho 1
FF Resortes de torsion de 5 y 6 pulgadas 2 3 pi. 36 8.3 pi
GG Cable de tierra 1
. . i 1 14 pi
HH Tornillo de cable a tierra 1 5P 3 o
Il Tornillo de fijacion de la caja de conexiones 2 8 pi 50 / \ 22 pi
JJ Conectores de cable 3
KK | Tornillos de resorte de torsion de 5y 2 15 pi 14 4 pi
6 pulgadas
L | fSrilos g montale e soporte de 4 Haz extendido : 108 cD@CB: 321

FEIT ELECTRIC COMPANY | PICO RIVERA, CA | (800) 543-3348 | FAX (562) 908-6360 | www.feit.com



ADVERTENCIA: APAGUE LA
ALIMENTACION PRINCIPAL EN EL

DISYUNTOR ANTES DE INSTALAR EL
DISPOSITIVO PARA EVITAR POSIBLES
DESCARGAS ELECTRICAS.

ADVERTENCIA: Estos productos pueden representar un posible riesgo de
descarga eléctrica o incendio si se instalan incorrectamente. Los productos
deben instalarse de acuerdo con estas instrucciones de instalacién y los
codigos eléctricos vigentes. Si no estd familiarizado con el cableado
eléctrico adecuado, obtenga los servicios de una persona calificada.

2 OPCIONES DE INSTALACION

OPCION 1

Instalacion de lata empotrada de 5-6 pulgadas

OPCION 2

Instalacion en caja de conexiones

1 Apague la alimentacion de energia
o Apague la alimentacion en el interruptor y la caja de fusibles o
en el disyuntor.
o Retire el accesorio existente instalado en la caja empotrada.

2 |nstale el adaptador [F2

O Atornille el adaptador E26 (DD)
en el zdcalo dentro de la
caja empotrada (ver la Fig. 2).

3 Conecte los terminales

O Conecte los dos terminales entre si (ver la Fig. 3).

Fig. 3 \

Conecte los conectores naranjas % (

Insertar los resortes de torsion

o Inserte los resortes de torsion en

Fig. 4
los soportes de la carcasa del :’\/
artefacto (ver la Fig. 4).

IMPORTANTE: Al instalar la moldura en una carcasa empotrada de 5 pulg., Desatornille el
resorte de torsion (FF) de la posicion de 6 pulg. Y muévalo a la posicion de 5 pulg. (ver la Fig.4)

B Instale el accesorio

O Empuje suavemente el accesorio
dentro de la caja empotrada
(ver la Fig. 5).

Apague la alimentacion de energia

O Apague la alimentacion en el interruptor y la caja de fusibles o en
el disyuntor.

o Retire el accesorio existente instalado en la caja empotrada.

Desconecte y retire componentes
o Desconecte el adaptador E26 (DD) (ver la Fig. 1).
O Retire el soporte de montaje (BB) del accesorio (AA). (ver la Fig. 2).

O Retire los soportes de torsion (CC) del soporte de
montaje (BB) (ver la Fig. 3).

Fig. 1

Identifique los cables

O ldentifique el cableado: (negro: voltaje de
linea, blanco: neutro y verde: tierra)

O Use las tapas de conexion (JJ) para 2 a
conectar los cables pelados con el conector e
macho (EE) a los dos cables que provienen de la caja de conexiones
(negro: voltaje de linea, blanco: neutro).

O Determine si el cable a tierra esté en la caja de conexiones, si no,
conecte el cable a tierra suministrado al soporte de montaje (BB)
(ver la Fig. 4).

Instalacion del soporte de montaje en
la caja de conexiones

O Instale el soporte de montaje (BB) en la caja
de conexiones insertando los dos tornillos
de montaje (1l) en las ranuras del soporte
de montaje.

O Asegurese de que el soporte de montaje
(BB) esté nivelado con el techo (ni arriba ni
abajo) y que el lado correcto esté hacia abajo,
segun se indica en el soporte (ver la Fig. 5).

NOTA: Para obtener los mejores resultados, asegurese de que la caja
de conexiones esté nivelada con el techo.

Instale el accesorio
en el soporte de montaje.

o Fije el dispositivo (AA) al soporte de
montaje (BB) presionando el dispositivo
dentro del soporte hasta que los clips del
dispositivo encajen. Aseglirese de que el
dispositivo esté fijo en su lugar
(ver la Fig. 6).

FEIT ELECTRIC COMPANY | PICO RIVERA, CA | (800) 543-3348 | FAX (562) 908-6360 | www.feit.com



Distributed by:

Costco Wholesale Corporation
P.O. Box 34535
Seattle, WA 98124-1535
USA
1-800-774-2678
www.costco.com

JFEIT |

LECLrIC

Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.*
415 W. Hunt Club Road
Ottawa, Ontario
K2E 1C5, Canada
1-800-463-3783
www.costco.ca
* faisant affaire au Québec sous
le nom les Entrepéts Costco

Importado por:
Importadora Primex S.A. de C.V.
Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4
San Fernando La Herradura
Huixquilucan, Estado de México
C.P. 52765
RFC: IPR-930907-S70
(55)-5246-5500
www.costco.com.mx

MADE IN CHINA / FABRIQUE EN CHINE / HECHO EN CHINA



